MAX4387ESA+T Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number MAX4387ESA+T-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated
Manufacturer Product Number MAX4387ESA+T
Description IC BUFFER 2 CIRCUIT 8SOIC
Detailed Description Buffer, Voltage Feedback Amplifier 2 Circuit 8-SOIC
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

19-1500; Rev 0; 4/00
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information
Selector Guide
MAX4285EUT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 AABQ
SOT TOP
MARK
PIN-
PACKAGE
TEMP.
RANGE
PART
MAX4285ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX4286EUT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 AABR
MAX4286ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX4287EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4287ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
PART
OP AMPS
PER PKG
MIN GAIN
-3dB BANDWIDTH
(AT MIN GAIN)
HIGH-SPEED
DISABLE
PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4285 1 1 250MHz Yes 6-pin SOT23, 8-pin SO
MAX4286 1 5 150MHz Yes 6-pin SOT23, 8-pin SO
MAX4287 2 1 250MHz No 8-pin µMAX/SO
MAX4288 2 1 250MHz Yes 10-pin µMAX/14-pin SO
MAX4387 2 5 150MHz No 8-pin µMAX/SO
MAX4388 2 5 150MHz Yes 10-pin µMAX, 14-pin SO
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
MAX4387ESA+T Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated IC BUFFER 2 CIRCUIT 8SOIC
M
A
X
4

with High-Speed Disable
______________________________________________________________________________________ 13
Ordering Information (continued) Typical Operating Circuit
RG RF
MAX4285
MAX4286
MAX4287
MAX4288
MAX4387
MAX4388
MAX157
A/D CONVERTER
VIN
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: MAX4285/MAX4286 : 114
MA4287/MAX4288/
MAX4387/MAX4388 : 227
—14 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX4388ESD
—10 µMAX-40°C to +85°CMAX4388EUB
—8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX4387ESA
—8 µMAX-40°C to +85°CMAX4387EUA
—14 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX4288ESD
—10 µMAX-40°C to +85°CMAX4288EUB
PART
SOT TOP
MARK
PIN-